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45.44%

Candidate Party

Darrin CANNIFF 

Alysson STOREY 

Randy HOPE 

Harold ATKINSON 

Robert Salvatore POWERS 

Allan Robert ''Al'' TRAYLOR 

Total Votes

34.93%

Candidate Party

Mark AUTHIER 

Melissa HARRIGAN 

Bryon FLUKER 

Mark PASTORIUS 

Jordan DELL 

Total Votes

48.81%

Candidate Party

Trevor THOMPSON 

Anthony CECCACCI 

Mary Clare LATIMER 

Frank VERCOUTEREN 

Art STIRLING 

Henry SVEC 

Tanya BONDY 

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Registered Voters: 34,722 of 76,418 (45.44%)

Ballots Cast: 34,722

Mayor (Vote for  1)  
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Election Summary Report
General Election

Municipality of Chatham-Kent
October 22, 2018

4,722

675

351

170

34,489

Total

19,316

9,255

Precincts Reported: 193 of 193 (100.00%)

Total

Times Cast 34,722 / 76,418 

1,991

1,682

1,050

252

88

Times Cast 2,871 / 8,220 

Total

Total

Ward 1 Councillor (Vote for  2)  
Precincts Reported: 23 of 23 (100.00%)

Total

Times Cast 6,043 / 12,381 

Total

5,063

Total

Ward 2 Councillor (Vote for  3)  
Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Total

1,281

1,276

3,723

1,967

1,910

1,840

1,541
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Amy RAMSDEN DALTON 

Total Votes

44.75%

Candidate Party

Steve PINSONNEAULT 

John WRIGHT 

MaryAnn HAWTHORNE 

Total Votes

46.64%

Candidate Party

Joe FAAS 

Jamie McGRAIL 

Joey CYPLES 

Patricia SYLVAIN 

Mary Anne UDVARI 

Steven SCOTT 

Jessica BROOKS 

Dylan Robert McLAY 

Total Votes

38.04%

Candidate Party

Carmen McGREGOR 

Aaron HALL 

Randy McNEIL 

Nick CADOTTE 

Total Votes

48.53%

Candidate Party

Marjorie CREW 

1,202

14,740

Total

Total

2,541

2,023

Ward 3 Councillor (Vote for  2)  
Precincts Reported: 22 of 22 (100.00%)

Total

Times Cast 3,846 / 8,595 

Total

Times Cast 4,379 / 9,389 

1,872

6,436

Total

Ward 4 Councillor (Vote for  2)  
Precincts Reported: 23 of 23 (100.00%)

854

605

528

130

7,893

Total

1,528

1,506

1,418

1,324

1,866

1,673

818

738

5,095

Times Cast 2,815 / 7,400 

Total

Total

Ward 5 Councillor (Vote for  2)  
Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Total

7,589

Times Cast 14,768 / 30,433 

Total

Total

Ward 6 Councillor (Vote for  6)  
Precincts Reported: 75 of 75 (100.00%)

Total
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Michael BONDY 

Brock McGREGOR 

Doug SULMAN 

Karen KIRKWOOD-WHYTE 

Amy FINN 

Larry VELLINGA 

Don FUOCO 

Don ''Sparky'' LEONARD 

Kirk HOOKER 

Penelope DUCHESNE 

Chris JUNE 

Ryan JACKSON 

Gordon THOMAS 

Les BANKS 

James THOMPSON 

Drew SIMPSON 

Total Votes

0.00%

Candidate Party

Janet BARNES 

Total Votes

42.81%

Candidate Party

Scott McKINLAY 

D. Randy CAMPBELL 

Chris WHITE 

Eric MONTGOMERY 

John Paul BALAGTAS 

Total Votes

46.88%

Candidate Party

Derek ROBERTSON 

Ruth Ann DODMAN 

Shannon SASSEVILLE 

Total Votes

7,552

7,267

6,565

5,893

2,960

2,687

1,432

1,127

740

5,753

5,698

5,449

4,576

3,301

Total

Acclaimed

0

Precincts Reported: 44 of 44 (100.00%)

Total

Times Cast 0 / 11,843 

668

564

69,821

Total

English Public - Lambton-Kent District School Board (Wards 4 and 5) (Vote for  1)  
[ACCLAIMED]

5,826

3,771

2,123

1,969

380

Times Cast 9,919 / 23,172 

Total

Total

English Public - Lambton-Kent District School Board (Wards 1, 2 and 3) (Vote for  2)  
Precincts Reported: 74 of 74 (100.00%)

Total

Times Cast 10,731 / 22,889 

Total

14,069

Total

English Public - Lambton-Kent District School Board (Ward 6) (Vote for  2)  
Precincts Reported: 75 of 75 (100.00%)

Total

6,131

5,487

3,779

15,397
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0.00%

Candidate Party

Brenda RUMBLE 

Total Votes

51.55%

Candidate Party

John VAN HECK 

Rich GEBAL 

Total Votes

53.86%

Candidate Party

David ARGENTI 

John MRNIK 

Total Votes

47.49%

Candidate Party

Carol BRYDEN 

Patricia POOK 

Total Votes

55.75%

Candidate Party

Robert (Bob) DEMERS 

Louise AITKEN 

English Separate - St. Clair Catholic District Board (Wards 1 and 2) (Vote for  1)  
[ACCLAIMED]
Precincts Reported: 52 of 52 (100.00%)

Total

Times Cast 0 / 3,816 

Total

Times Cast 2,050 / 3,977 

Total

Total

English Separate - St. Clair Catholic District Board (Wards 4 and 5) (Vote for  1)  
Precincts Reported: 44 of 44 (100.00%)

Total

Total

Acclaimed

0

Precincts Reported: 75 of 75 (100.00%)

Total

Times Cast 3,611 / 6,704 

1,534

355

1,889

Total

English Separate - St. Clair Catholic District Board (Ward 6) (Vote for  1)  

Total

3,033

Total

English Separate - St. Clair Catholic District Board (Ward 3) (Vote for  1)  

Total

Total

2,309

724

Precincts Reported: 22 of 22 (100.00%) - Unofficial - Pending Result of St. Clair Twp + Dawn Euphemia Elections

Total

686

679

Precincts Reported: 193 of 193 (100.00%)

Total

Times Cast 1,061 / 1,903 

330

307

637

Total

French Separate - Conseil Scolaire Catholique Providence (Vote for  2)  

Times Cast 672 / 1,415 
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Bernard TREMBLAY 

Total Votes

Candidate Party

Pierre LAMBERT

Total

Total

Acclaimed

312

1,677

Total

French Public - Conseil Scolaire Viamonde (Vote for  1)  


