# **Election Summary Report**

## General Election Municipality of Chatham-Kent October 22, 2018 Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Registered Voters: 34,722 of 76,418 (45.44%) Ballots Cast: 34,722

#### Mayor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 193 of 193 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		34,722 / 76,418	45.44%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Darrin CANNIFF		19,316	
Alysson STOREY		9,255	
Randy HOPE		4,722	
Harold ATKINSON		675	
Robert Salvatore POWERS		351	
Allan Robert ''Al'' TRAYLOR		170	
Total Votes		34,489	
		Total	

#### Ward 1 Councillor (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 23 of 23 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,871 / 8,220	34.93%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Mark AUTHIER		1,991	
Melissa HARRIGAN		1,682	
Bryon FLUKER		1,050	
Mark PASTORIUS		252	
Jordan DELL		88	
Total Votes		5,063	
		Total	

## Ward 2 Councillor (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,043 / 12,381	48.81%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Trevor THOMPSON		3,723	
Anthony CECCACCI		1,967	
Mary Clare LATIMER		1,910	
Frank VERCOUTEREN		1,840	
Art STIRLING		1,541	
Henry SVEC		1,281	
Tanya BONDY		1,276	

	Total	
Total Votes	14,740	
Amy RAMSDEN DALTON	1,202	

## Ward 3 Councillor (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 22 of 22 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		3,846 / 8,595	44.75%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Steve PINSONNEAULT		2,541	
John WRIGHT		2,023	
MaryAnn HAWTHORNE		1,872	
Total Votes		6,436	
		Total	

## Ward 4 Councillor (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 23 of 23 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		4,379 / 9,389	46.64%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Joe FAAS		1,528	
Jamie McGRAIL		1,506	
Joey CYPLES		1,418	
Patricia SYLVAIN		1,324	
Mary Anne UDVARI		854	
Steven SCOTT		605	
Jessica BROOKS		528	
Dylan Robert McLAY		130	
Total Votes		7,893	
		Total	

## Ward 5 Councillor (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,815 / 7,400	38.04%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Carmen McGREGOR		1,866	
Aaron HALL		1,673	
Randy McNEIL		818	
Nick CADOTTE		738	
Total Votes		5,095	
		Total	

### Ward 6 Councillor (Vote for 6)

Precincts Reported: 75 of 75 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		14,768 / 30,433	48.53%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Marjorie CREW		7,589	

Michael BONDY	7,552
Brock McGREGOR	7,267
Doug SULMAN	6,565
Karen KIRKWOOD-WHYTE	5,893
Amy FINN	5,753
Larry VELLINGA	5,698
Don FUOCO	5,449
Don ''Sparky'' LEONARD	4,576
Kirk HOOKER	3,301
Penelope DUCHESNE	2,960
Chris JUNE	2,687
Ryan JACKSON	1,432
Gordon THOMAS	1,127
Les BANKS	740
James THOMPSON	668
Drew SIMPSON	564
Total Votes	69,821
	Total

### English Public - Lambton-Kent District School Board (Wards 4 and 5) (Vote for 1) [ACCLAIMED]

Precincts Reported: 44 of 44 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		0 / 11,843 0.	00%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Janet BARNES		Acclaimed	
Total Votes		0	
		Total	

## English Public - Lambton-Kent District School Board (Wards 1, 2 and 3) (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 74 of 74 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		9,919 / 23,172	42.81%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Scott McKINLAY		5,826	
D. Randy CAMPBELL		3,771	
Chris WHITE		2,123	
Eric MONTGOMERY		1,969	
John Paul BALAGTAS		380	
Total Votes		14,069	
		Total	

## English Public - Lambton-Kent District School Board (Ward 6) (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 75 of 75 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		10,731 / 22,889	46.88%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Derek ROBERTSON		6,131	
Ruth Ann DODMAN		5,487	
Shannon SASSEVILLE		3,779	
Total Votes		15,397	

### English Separate - St. Clair Catholic District Board (Wards 1 and 2) (Vote for 1) [ACCLAIMED]

Precincts Reported: 52 of 52 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		0 / 3,816	0.00%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Brenda RUMBLE		Acclaimed	
Total Votes		0	
		Total	

# English Separate - St. Clair Catholic District Board (Wards 4 and 5) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 44 of 44 (100.00%)
--

		Total	
Times Cast		2,050 / 3,977	51.55%
Candidate	Party	Total	
John VAN HECK		1,534	
Rich GEBAL		355	
Total Votes		1,889	
		Total	

#### English Separate - St. Clair Catholic District Board (Ward 6) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 75 of 75 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		3,611 / 6,704	53.86%
Candidate	Party	Total	
David ARGENTI		2,309	
John MRNIK		724	
Total Votes		3,033	
		Total	

#### English Separate - St. Clair Catholic District Board (Ward 3) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 22 of 22 (100.00%) - Unofficial - Pending Result of St. Clair Twp + Dawn Euphemia Elections

		Total
Times Cast		672 / 1,415 47.49
Candidate	Party	Total
Carol BRYDEN		330
Patricia POOK		307
Total Votes		637
		Total

#### French Separate - Conseil Scolaire Catholique Providence (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 193 of 193 (100.00%)

		Total
Times Cast		1,061 / 1,903 55.75%
Candidate	Party	Total
Robert (Bob) DEMERS		686
Louise AITKEN		679

	Total
Total Votes	1,677
Bernard TREMBLAY	312

# French Public - Conseil Scolaire Viamonde (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total
Pierre LAMBERT		Acclaimed
		Total